FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-29-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

8/26/03

102538228 ___ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
]
ded ne
-
ed.
n
)
,
)
]
]
j. 1
]
and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0020

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 301-424-3640								
Name [Patrick J. Finnan							
Address (line 1)	Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC							
Address (line 2)	1901 Research Boulevard							
Address (line 3)	Suite 400							
Address (line 4)	Rockville, Maryland 20850							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	‡ 1						
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional n							
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sament Application Number(s) Patent Number							
10 6413		j'						
] [] [] [7 []						
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was named executing inventor.	Month Day Year 06/30/2003						
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ						
only	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT						
has r Number of P	roperties							
	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method o Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 05-0460								
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	No No						
Statement ar								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Patrick J. Fi	nnan Just	5/25/03						
	of Person Signature Signature	Date						

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0021 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	Irty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	}
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date CO
Name (line 1)	do Krippendorf	06/27/2003
Name (line 2)		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	aldemar Ollik	06/27/2003
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	·	
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name of a		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	L	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
, (m. 1. 5)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	L	domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (v. s.		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	Code
	UMDER(S) OF PATENT NUMBER(S) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s.	ame property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	
		<u> </u>
		7 []
L		
		· .

PATENT

REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Heiner POLITZE, Ralf SPRENGER, Tido KRIPPENDORF and Waldemar OLLIK, residing respectively at Lippestraße 12, 41469 Neuss, Germany; Tulpenstraße 40, 47239 Duisburg, Germany; Auf der Kuff 3, 41812 Erkelenz, Germany; and Alpener Straße 348, 47495 Rheinberg, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Fire Detection Method and Fire Detector Therefor, for which German Patent Application Serial No. 102 46 756.0-32 was filed on October 7, 2002, and for which a corresponding patent application for United States Letters Patent

XX	_is attached hereto,	, assigned attorney	docket number	1633.0050C	
	was filed on	as United Stat	tes Application !	Serial No	_•

WHEREAS, Novar GmbH, a limited liability company under German law, having a place of business at Dieselstr. 2, 41469 Neuss, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Novar GmbH, our full right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof pertaining to said invention.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Novar GmbH, as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of Novar GmbH, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to Novar GmbH, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications pertaining to said invention, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Novar GmbH, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Novar GmbH, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Date
06/27/2003

Date
06/27/2003

Date

RECORDED: 08/26/2003

Tido KRIPPENDOR

Waldemar OLLIK

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0023